Case Number: 2301571/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr M Gutch v		East	Respondent: Sussex County Council
Heard at: London (South)	(via CVP)	On:	23 & 24 September 2024
Before: Employment Judge Fredericks-Bowyer			
Appearances For the claimant: For the respondent:	In Person Ms H Curtain (Cou	unsel)	
	JUDGME	NT	
The claimant's complaint of unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.			
	Emplo	yment .	Judge Fredericks-Bowyer 24 September 2024
			Sent to the parties on: 1 October 2024
			For the Tribunal Office: